

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 537 of 2023

Shanti Kumari Gandharv **Versus** Gulab Singh Parihar

11/04/2023	Shri Himanshu Thakur, counsel for the appellant . Issue notice to the respondent on I.A. No.01, application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal on payment of PF for serving him by ordinary as well as registered post. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
suguna	