



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 537 of 2023

Shanti Kumari Gandharv **Versus** Gulab Singh Parihar

03.12.2025 Saurabh	Parties through their respective counsel. Heard I.A. No. 1 of 2023, an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. On due consideration, the same is allowed. Delay of 40 days in filing the appeal is condoned. Also heard on admission. Admit. Call for the records. List this case for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE
---	---